

1300 NORTH 17th STREET, 11th FLOOR ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209

OFFICE: (703) 812-0400 FAX: (703) 812-0486 www.fhhlaw.com www.commlawblog.com

CHENG-YI LIU (703) 812-0478 liu@fhhlaw.com

August 6, 2014

Via IBFS

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554 Attn: International Bureau

Re: Name Change on 214 Authorization; File Number ITC-214-20090123-00027

Flowroute LLC recently converted from a limited liability company to a corporation, Flowroute Inc. ("Flowroute"). This conversion took effect on August 1, 2014. Accordingly, Flowroute hereby requests an update to its name and address displayed under its international 214 authorization, File Number ITC-214-20090123-00027, to reflect the following:

NAME: Flowroute Inc.

ADDRESS: 1221 2nd Avenue, Suite 330

Seattle, WA 98101

As evidence of the conversion and name change, enclosed are (1) a copy of the Articles of Conversion filed with the Nevada Secretary of State (2) a Certificate of Existence With Status in Good Standing issued by the Nevada Secretary of State, and (3) a declaration by Flowroute's General Counsel attesting to the change.

If you should have any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cheng-yi Liu

Counsel for Flowroute Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Adrienne Downs (Adrienne.Downs@fcc.gov)



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Websiter www.nvsos.gov



Filed in the office of Document Number

· da Ma Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

20140551780-13

Filing Date and Time

07/30/2014 2:52 PM

::

Entity Number **E0548432007-3**

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK-ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NR\$ 92A.205)

	vroute LL.C ne of constituent entity	
Nėv Juris	ada diction	Limited Liability Company Entity type *
and,	•	
	vroute inc ne of resulting entity	
	ada	Corporation
2. A plai law c	f the Jurisdiction governing th	
2. A plai law c	n of conversion has been ado I the jurisdiction governing th Ion of plan of conversion: (ch	pted by the constituent entity in compliance with the ie constituent entity.
2. A plai law c	n of conversion has been ado if the jurisdiction governing the lon of plan of conversion: (ch The entire plan of conversion	pted by the constituent entity in compliance with the ite constituent entity. seck one) in is attached to these articles. to of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal
2. A plat law o	n of conversion has been ado the jurisdiction governing the lon of plan of conversion: (ch The entire plan of conversion The complete executed plan place of business of the res	pted by the constituent entity in compliance with the ie constituent entity. leck one) in is attached to these articles. In of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal sulting entity. In of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership in the conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4. Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):

Attn:

c/o:

5. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) (must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)

Date:

August 1, 2014

Time:

12:01 a.m.

6. Signatures - must be signed by:

1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general partners of each Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; a trustee of each Nevada business trust; a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS chapter 67).

2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it.

Flowroute LLC

Name of constituent entity

Manager

Title

7/29/20/Y Date

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date.

This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Fallure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2





CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, ROSS MILLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, **FLOWROUTE INC.**, as a corporation duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since July 30, 2007, and is in good standing in this state.

REAL OF THE PROJECTION OF THE PARTIES OF THE PARTIE

Electronic Certificate
Certificate Number: C20140801-1051
You may verify this electronic certificate
online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on August 1, 2014.

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

1 600/10

DECLARATION

- 1. I am the General Counsel of Flowroute Inc. f/k/a Flowroute LLC ("Flowroute"), and I am authorized to make this declaration for Flowroute.
- 2. Flowroute LLC has converted to Flowroute Inc.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

By: Colland March

Colleen Martin General Counsel Flowroute Inc.